Public Works

11. Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute a Mitigation Credit 
Agreement for the 5 Points - Central Blvd Project, to purchase forty-four / 
hundredths (0.44) Uniform Mitigation Assessment Method Wetland Credits 
for the purchase price of one hundred ninety-eight thousand dollars and no 
cents ($198,000.00). District4 - Lockhart (Jean Jreij, Public Works 
Director)

Public Works - Engineering

Resource Management

12. Request Board approval to submit an application to the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection Land and Water Conservation Fund Grant

[...]

Renewal sub-recipient Agreement  
  Renewal - Transition to a different funding source 
  Extension of sub-recipient Agreement 

Section 5.  Grant Award. 
a. T e r m :  Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, HSN shall provide up to thirty-
five thousand, four hundred and fifty-seven dollars ($35,457.00) Grant funds to Sub-recipient during the 
Term for homeless activities as described at Section 6, Eligible Costs.  

b. Term Extension: In the event that the Term of this Agreement is extended pursuant to Section 4, Grant 
Term, the Notice of extension may include an increased Grant funding award amount that shall

[...]

CARETAKER shall make 

the telephone number available to COUNTY.  If CARETAKER has a cell phone, that number shall 

also be provided to COUNTY. 

(c) COUNTY shall inspect and service the heating and cooling systems at the 

Residence at least once per every three hundred sixty-five (365) days.  CARETAKER shall be 

responsible for monthly changing of the filters in the heating and cooling system.  COUNTY is 

responsible for replacement of the heating and cooling system if it becomes beyond repairable 

condition. 

Seminole County Natural Lands Program

[...]

restroom facility at the Sanford Marina, to be owned and operated by the CITY and free use of 

which will be made to the public, as further described in the Boating Improvement Program 

Application attached herein as Exhibit B. 

COUNTY agrees to obligate and make available to CITY the approved Project amount of 

TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FORTY-FOUR AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($27,044.00) for the 

Project authorized by this Agreement, subject to the terms of the Program. It is understood and 

expressly agreed that said funds shall be used exclusively by CITY for only those boating related 

projects described in the Project. It is understood and expressly agreed that funding payments made

[...]

This Agreement shall be effective upon execution by both 

parties. 

Section 5.  Consideration and Limitations of Costs/Funds.  CITY shall be reimbursed 

by COUNTY for costs in accordance with the Program and applicable laws, rules and regulations 

in an amount not to exceed TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FORTY-FOUR AND NO/100 

DOLLARS ($27,044.00) for the work described in the Project. 

Section 6.  Payments. 

(a) Payments to CITY shall be on an invoice basis and limited to the work for the 

Project. Reimbursement for the Project shall be requested on Project Reimbursement forms. 

(b) Upon receipt of the above enumerated documentation, COUNTY shall initiate the

[...]

2022-7562

Title:

Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute a Mitigation Credit Agreement for the 5
Points - Central Blvd Project, to purchase forty-four / hundredths (0.44) Uniform Mitigation
Assessment Method Wetland Credits for the purchase price of one hundred ninety-eight
thousand dollars and no cents ($198,000.00). District4 - Lockhart (Jean Jreij, Public
Works Director)

Division:

Public Works - Engineering

Authorized By:

Jean Jreij

Contact/Phone Number:

Jean Jreij - 407-665-5702

Background:

Seminole County is currently completing the design and then constructing roadway and